CITY OF HOMER PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Ordinances 22-29 & 22-30

A **public hearing** is scheduled for **Monday, June 13, 2022** during the Regular City Council Meeting. The meeting begins at 6:00 p.m. via a Zoom webinar at zoom.us or Telephone Dial 1-669-900-6833 or 1-253-215 8782; (Toll Free) 888-788-0099 or 877-853-5247; use Webinar ID: 205 093 973 and Password: 610853

Ordinance 22-29, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending the FY22 Capital Budget and Authorizing an Additional Expenditure of \$150,000 from the Sewer Capital Asset Repair and Maintenance Allowance (CARMA) Fund for Sewer Manhole Repair or Replacement Related to the Alaska Department of Transportation and Public Facilities (AKDOT/PF) East Hill Road Repaving Project. City Manager/Public Works Director.

Ordinance 22-30, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending the FY22 Capital Budget An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending the FY22 Capital Budget by Appropriating \$18,150 from the General Fund Capital Asset Repair and Maintenance (CARMA) Fund for the Purpose of Upgrading Software Licenses for the City's Security-Camera Systems. City Manager.

**Copies of proposed Ordinances in entirety, are available for review online at https://www.cityofhomer-ak.gov/ordinances, and at the Homer City Clerk's Office and at the Homer Public Library. Contact the Clerk's Office at City Hall if you have any questions. 235-3130, Email: clerk@ci.homer.ak.us

Melissa Jacobsen, MMC, City Clerk Publish Homer News 060922